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Enrollment

Fall Term

Race/Ethnicity

W Asian

[l Black

[ | Hispanic

- International

M Muitiracial
Native American

B Pacific islander

I Unreported

B White

Select Year

2017

Note:

Prior to 2015 all
Vorkforce/Community Ed
data was reported combined
with Southeast campus
totals.

Select Collegewide or Campus

Cascade
Collegewide
Rock Creek
Southeast
Sylvania
Workforce

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

Black

Hispanic
International
Multiracial
Native American
Pacific Islander
Unreported
White

Grand Total

2013
557
5.1%
1,020
9.3%
1,025
9.3%
198
1.8%
580
5.3%
138
1.3%
43
0.4%
722
6.6%
6,693
61.0%
10,981
100.0%

Select Student Level

Combined
Credit
Non-credit

2014
540
5.4%
S38
5.4%
812
9.1%
193
1.9%
591
5.9%
131
1.3%
48
0.5%
621
6.2%
6,015
60.2%
9,989
100.0%

Cascade

2015
511
5.9%
725
8.3%
864
9.9%
230
2.6%
558
6.4%
98
1.1%
45
0.5%
593
6.8%
5,061
58.3%
8,685
100.0%

2016
452
5.9%
624
7.5%
913
10.5%
154
2.3%
592
7.1%
74
0.9%
55
0.7%
607
7.3%
4,800
57.5%
8,351
100.0%

2017
553
6.7%
558
6.7%
88l
10.7%
211
2.6%
614
7.4%
80
1.0%
47
0.6%
630
7.6%
4,657
56.8%
8271
100.0%

Portland
Community
College



Enrollment

 Demographics (Fall 2017)
Gender: Female — 4,587 (57.5%) Male — 3,391 (42.5%)

e Ethnicity:
White — 4,687 (57.1%)  Asian—550 (6.7%) Pacific Islander — 47 (.6%)
Hispanic—879 (10.7%) Black —558 (6.8%)  American Native — 80 (1.0%)
Multiracial — 611 (7.4%) Foreign National —212 (2.6%) Not Reported — 589 (7.2%)

* Age:
Under 20-1,314 (16%) 20-24 -2,461 (30%) 25-29-1,677 (20.4%)
30-39 - 1,686 (20.5%)  40-49 — 681 (8.3%) 50+ - 394 (4.8%)

Portland
@ Community
College



Academics at Cascade Campus:

* 24 Degrees 37 Certificates
* Divisions
*Allied Health, Emergency & Legal Services *Arts & Professions

*Liberal Arts & Pre-College Programs *Math, Science, Health & Physical Ed.

e 80 Full Time Faculty & 200 — 250 Part Time Faculty

* Signature Programs:
* Middle College *Portland Teachers Program
* Swan Island *Margaret Carter Skill Center

Portland
@ Community
College



Student Support Services

° Resource Centers:

*Multicultural Center *Queer Resource Center
*Veteran’s Resource Center *Women’s Resource Center
e TRIO

e Athletics

 Additional Services
* Bike Rental
* Food Pantry
* Head Start

Portland

Community
College



- Cascade Campus Plan
+ 2017 -2019

Opportunity
& Equitable
Student
Success




Campus Goal: Increase access to living wage jobs for
marginalized populations

* Expand program offerings at Swan Island Trade Center and on campus to
include apprenticeships and pre - apprenticeships in construction, health
care and welding

e Finalize curriculum for creative coding degree

*  Work with Portland Community Reinvestment Initiatives/ NCRC to mitigate
displacement of residents from NE Portland

Portland
@ Community
College



Campus Goal: Provide target outreach to underserved and non-
traditional populations

* Develop operational plan for robust programming and adequate staffing in
the Skill Center

e Create infrastructure and build on current re-entry efforts to educate and
train formerly incarcerated students

* Expand programming with alternative High Schools such as RAHS and
McCoy Academy

Portland
@ Community
College



Campus Goal: Increase enrollment, retention and completion rate
for students of color

* Implement Men of Color Program

* Develop bridge program for incoming students who place in
developmental education classes

e Carry out Campus Inclusion Change Team (ICT) plan to create a more
equitable and inclusive campus climate

Portland
@ Community
College



Campus Goal: Make data-informed decisions regarding academic
programs and student success initiatives

e Adjust budgets to support strategic and expanding programs including
apprenticeships, coding, MM/MSA, Medical Assisting

* Close achievement/outcomes gaps through investment in culturally
relevant support programs and professional development

Portland
<§ > Community
College



Campus Goal: Expand and deepen engagement with N/NE
Portland Community

e Cultivate partnerships with community-based organizations such as the
Urban League, NAYA, Hacienda, CAUSA, YouthBuilders and APANO

e Host Black Student Success Summit

e Actively engage President’s Council

Work with SBDC to grow and support small business

e Continue to host community gatherings and events on campus

Portland
<§ > Community
College
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